N-1
In This Section…
Flexible Racew
ay System
s
Plenum-Gard®.................................................................N-2–N-3
Riser-Gard®.....................................................................N-4–N-5
Hal-Free Riser-Gard® ..............................................................N-6

ac
ew
ay
 S
ys
te
m
s
REEL REEL REEL PRODUCT WT.
PULL SIZE REEL LENGTH WT. PER 100 FT.
CAT. NO. SIZE (IN.) COLOR TAPE (F X W) (IN.) TYPE (FT.) (LBS.) (LBS.)
CD4X1C-1500 1⁄2 Orange 200 lb. 34 x 23 Wood 1,500 30 7
CE4X1-1000 Orange Empty 34 x 23 Wood 1,000 30 8
CE4X1-1000S 3⁄4 Orange Empty/Split 34 x 23 Wood 1,000 30 8
CE4X1C-1000 Orange 900 lb. 34 x 23 Wood 1,000 30 8
CF4X1C-500 Orange 900 lb. 34 x 23 Wood 500 30 10
CF4X1C-1000 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 28 Wood 1,000 79 10
CF4X1C-1500 1 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 28 Wood 1,500 79 10
CF4X1C-5200 Orange 900 lb. 66 x 41 Wood 5,200 250 10
CF4X1C-6500 Orange 900 lb. 72 x 41 Wood 6,500 310 10
CF4X1C-8000 Orange 900 lb. 82 x 41 Wood 8,000 365 10
CG4X1C-500 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 28 Wood 500 79 14
CG4X1-500S Orange Empty/Split 48 x 28 Wood 500 79 10
CG4X1C-900 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 Wood 900 96 14
CG4X1C-1600 11⁄4 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 Wood 1,600 96 14
CG4X1C-3200 Orange 900 lb. 66 x 41 Wood 3,200 250 14
CG4X1C-6500 Orange 900 lb. 96 x 41 Wood 6,500 700 14
CG4X1-900S Orange Empty/Split 48 x 28 Wood 900 79 14
CH4X1C-350 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 28 Wood 350 79 16
CH4X1C-1200 11⁄2 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 Wood 1,200 96 16
CH4X1C-4000 Orange 900 lb. 82 x 41 Wood 4,000 365 16
CJ4X1-200S Orange Empty/Split 48 x 28 Wood 200 79 21
CJ4X1C-225 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 28 Wood 225 79 21
CJ4X1C-700 2 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 Wood 700 96 21
CJ4X1C-1400 Orange 900 lb. 82 x 41 Wood 1,400 365 21
CJ4X1C-2000 Orange 900 lb. 82 x 41 Wood 2,000 365 21
CJ4X1C-2800 Orange 900 lb. 82 x 41 Wood 2,800 365 21
CL4X1C-150 3 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 Wood 150 96 41
Plenum-Gard® is a UL Listed non-metallic corrugated flexible conduit for
use in plenum, riser and general purpose applications. Plenum-Gard® is
manufactured from PVDF resin, which is extremely durable and resistant

• For use in plenum areas per NEC® Articles 725, 770,
800 and 820
• Sizes 1⁄2" through 3"
• Pre-installed pull tape available in sizes 1⁄2" through 3"
• Outside diameters meet IPS dimensions
• UL Listed raceway meeting UL 2024
• Footage sequentially marked
• Single-peak design
Standard Stock — Coils
COIL PRODUCT WT.
PULL LENGTH PER 100 FT.
CAT. NO. SIZE (IN.) COLOR TAPE (FT.) (LBS.)
CD4X1C-500 1⁄2 Orange 900 lb. 500 7
CE4X1-350* 3⁄4 Orange Empty 350 8
CE4X1-350S Orange Empty/Split 350 8
CF4X1C-100* Orange 900 lb. 100 10
CF4X1-100S* Orange Empty/Split 100 10
CF4X1C-250* 1 Orange 900 lb. 250 10
CF4X1-250 Orange Empty 250 10
CF4X1-250S* Orange Empty/Split 250 10
CG4X1C-200* 11⁄4 Orange 900 lb. 200 14
CG4X1-200S Orange Empty/Split 200 14
CH4X1C-150* 11⁄2 Orange 900 lb. 150 16
CH4X1-150S Orange Empty/Split 150 16
CJ4X1C-100* 2 Orange 900 lb. 100 21
CJ4X1-100S Orange Empty/Split 100 21
* Overnight Shippable
Specifications
SIZE (IN.) I.D. MIN. REF. (IN.) MIN. O.D. (IN.) MAX. O.D. (IN.) MIN. BEND RADIUS (IN.)
1⁄2 .60 .815 .835 2

ib
le
 R
ac
ew
ay
 S
ys
te
m
s
REEL REEL REEL PRODUCT WT.
PULL SIZE REEL LENGTH WT. PER 100 FT.
CAT. NO. SIZE (IN.) COLOR TAPE (F X W) (IN.) TYPE (FT.) (LBS.) (LBS.)
DE4X1-1000 3⁄4 Orange Empty 34 x 23 W 1,000 30 12
DF4X1C-500R Orange 900 lb. 43 x 23 W 500 56 15
DF4X1C-1000 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 28 W 1,000 79 15
DF4X1C-1500 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 28 W 1,500 79 15
DF4X1C-2700 1 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 W 2,700 96 15
DF4X1C-5200 Orange 900 lb. 66 x 41 W 5,200 250 15
DF4X1C-6500 Orange 900 lb. 72 x 41 W 6,500 310 15
DF4X1C-7000 Orange 900 lb. 72 x 45 S 7,000 148 15
DF4X1C-9400 Orange 900 lb. 84 x 45 S 9,400 199 15
DG4X1C-900 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 28 W 900 79 17
DG4X1C-500R Orange 900 lb. 48 x 23 W 500 56 17
DG4X1C-1500 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 W 1,500 96 17
DG4X1C-1600 11⁄4 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 W 1,600 96 17
DG4X1C-3200 Orange 900 lb. 66 x 41 W 3,200 250 17
DG4X1C-4500 Orange 900 lb. 72 x 45 S 4,500 148 17
DG4X1C-5600 Orange 900 lb. 82 x 41 W 5,600 365 17
DG4X1C-6500 Orange 900 lb. 96 x 41 S 6,500 700 17
DH4X1C-1200 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 W 1,200 96 22
DH4X1C-4000 11⁄2 Orange 900 lb. 82 x 45 S 400 193 22
DH4X1C-4500 Orange 900 lb. 84 x 45 S 4,500 199 22
DJ4X1C-700 Orange 900 lb. 48 x 45 W 700 96 27
DJ4X1C-2000 2 Orange 900 lb. 82 x 41 W 200 265 27
DJ4X1C-2800 Orange 900 lb. 84 x 45 S 2,800 199 27
DL4X1C-750 3 Orange 900 lb. 72 x 41 W 750 310 27
Riser-Gard® is a non-metallic flexible raceway for use in riser and general
purpose applications. Riser-Gard® is UL Listed and is available with tape
pre-installed. Riser-Gard is listed to UL 2024 Standard for riser applications

• For use in riser and general purpose areas per NEC® Articles 725, 770,
800 and 820
• Riser-Gard® is also suitable for direct burial. Not approved
for exposed applications
NOTE: UL has not evaluated Riser-Gard® for this application.
• UL Listed raceway meeting UL 2024
• Available in sizes 3⁄4" through 3"
• Pull tape can be factory pre-installed in 1" through 3"
• Outside diameters meet IPS dimensions
• Footage sequentially marked
Standard Stock — Coils
COIL PRODUCT WT.
PULL LENGTH PER 100 FT.
CAT. NO. SIZE (IN.) COLOR TAPE (FT.) (LBS.)
DE4X1-350* 3⁄4 Orange Empty 350 12
DF4X1C-125 Orange 900 lb. 125 15
DF4X1C-250* Orange 900 lb. 250 15
DF4X1-250 1 Orange Empty 250 15
DF4X1C-500 Orange 900 lb. 500 15
DF4X1-250S* Orange Empty/Split 250 15
DG4X1-200 Orange Empty 200 17
DG4X1-200S* 11⁄4 Orange Empty/Split 200 17
DG4X1C-200* Orange 900 lb. 200 17
DG4X1C-500 Orange 900 lb. 500 17
DH4X1-150S 11⁄2 Orange Empty/Split 150 22
DH4X1C-150* Orange 900 lb. 150 22
DJ4X1-100S 2 Orange Empty/Split 100 27
DJ4X1C-100* Orange 900 lb. 100 27
DL4X1C-250 3 Orange 900 lb. 250 27
* Overnight Shippable
Specifications
SIZE (IN.) I.D. MIN. REF. (IN.) MIN. O.D. (IN.) MAX. O.D. (IN.) MIN. BEND RADIUS (IN.)

ay System
s
Technical Info:
• Maximum flame propagation distance is less than 5.0 ft.
• The peak optical density of smoke is less than 0.50
• The average optical density of smoke is less than 0.15
• UL Listed to UL 2024 Standard
• FT-6 Rated
Standard Stock — Reels
Applications: Plenum, Riser and
General Purpose Applications per
NEC ® Articles 725, 770, 800 and 820
REEL REEL PRODUCT WT.
PULL REEL LENGTH WT. PER 100 FT.
CAT. NO. SIZE (IN.) COLOR TAPE SIZE (IN.) (FT.) (LBS.) (LBS.)
PLM100T-500 White 900 lb. 34 x 23 500 30 10
PLM100T-1800 1 White 900 lb. 48 x 28 1,800 79 10
PLM100T-5000 White 900 lb. 72 x 41 5,000 310 10
PLM100T-8000 White 900 lb. 82 x 41 8,000 365 10
PLM125T-500 White 900 lb. 34 x 23 500 30 14
PLM125T-1000 11⁄4 White 900 lb. 48 x 30 1,000 83 14
PLM125T-5000 White 900 lb. 72 x 41 5,000 310 14
PLM125T-6000 White 900 lb. 82 x 41 6,000 365 14
PLM150T-2000 11⁄2 White 900 lb. 66 x 41 2,000 250 14
PLM150T-4000 White 900 lb. 82 x 41 4,000 365 14
PLM200T-2000 2 White 900 lb. 82 x 41 2,000 365 21
COIL PRODUCT WT.
PULL BOX LENGTH PER 100 FT.
CAT. NO. SIZE (IN.) COLOR TAPE SIZE (IN.) (FT.) (LBS.)
PLM100T-250B2 1 White 900 lb. 34 x 14 x 34 250 10
PLM125T-250B4 11⁄4 White 900 lb. 39 x 15 x 39 250 14
Standard Stock — Coils/Box
Specifications
SIZE I.D. MIN. REF. MIN. O.D. MAX. O.D. MIN. BEND RADIUS
1⁄2 .60 .815 .835 2

Applications: Riser and General Purpose
Applications per NEC® Articles 725, 770,
800 and 820.  Suitable for vertical runs
in a shaft or between floors.
Standard Stock — Reels
Technical Info:
• Maximum flame propagation: 6.0 ft. max. value
• Do not store outside
• No UV protection
• UL Listed to UL 2024
• FT-4 Rated
Carlon® Hal-Free Riser Duct
REEL REEL PRODUCT WT.
PULL REEL LENGTH WT. PER 100 FT.
CAT. NO. SIZE (IN.) COLOR TAPE SIZE (IN.) (FT.) (LBS.) (LBS.)
RIS100T-5000 1 Orange 900 lb. 66 x 41 5,000 250 15
RIS125T-4000 11⁄4 Orange 900 lb. 72 x 41 4,000 310 17
RIS150T-2000 11⁄2 Orange 900 lb. 66 x 41 2,000 250 22
RIS200T-2000 2 Orange 900 lb. 66 x 41 2,000 250 27
Specifications
SIZE (IN.) I.D. MIN. REF. (IN.) MIN. O.D. (IN.) MAX. O.D. (IN.) MIN. BEND RADIUS (IN.)
3⁄4 .74 1.025 1.075 6
1 .98 1.290 1.340 6
11⁄4 1.31 1.640 1.690 7
11⁄2 1.54 1.880 1.930 81⁄4
2 2.00 2.350 2.400 91⁄2
Custom Orders  How to Build a Part Number:
POSITION 1 POSITION 2 POSITION 3 POSITION 4
PRODUCT SIZE (IN.) PULL LINE LENGTH
RIS = RISER 100 = 1 T = 900 LB. TAPE EXAMPLE
125 = 11⁄4 -1000 = FEET
150 = 11⁄2
200 = 2
Standard Stock — Reels
REEL REEL PRODUCT WT.
PULL REEL LENGTH WT. PER 100 FT.
CAT. NO. SIZE (IN.) COLOR TAPE SIZE (IN.) (FT.) (LBS.) (LBS.)
RHF100T-5000 1 White 900 lb. 66 x 41 5,000 250 15
RHF125T-4000 11⁄4 White 900 lb. 72 x 41 4,000 310 17
RHF150T-2000 11⁄2 White 900 lb. 66 x 41 2,000 250 22
RHF200T-2000 2 White 900 lb. 82 x 41 2,000 365 27
Specifications
SIZE (IN.) I.D. MIN. REF. (IN.) MIN. O.D. (IN.) MAX. O.D. (IN.) MIN. BEND RADIUS (IN.)
3⁄4 .74 1.025 1.075 6
1 .98 1.290 1.340 6

Fl
ex
ib
le
 R
ac
ew
ay
 S
ys
te
m
s
PRE-LUBRICATED MIN. BEND REEL
CAT NO. SIZE TYPE COLOR FACTORY INSTALLED RADIUS (IN.)* FEET/REEL SIZE (IN.)
MGP08MT-1000 8/6 mm Plenum White 50 lb. Cord 2 1,000 24
MGP08MT-2500 8/6 mm Plenum White 50 lb. Cord 2 2,500 24
MGP08MT-5000 8/6 mm Plenum White 50 lb. Cord 2 5,000 36
MGP12MT-1000 12/10 mm Plenum White 50 lb. Cord 4 1,000 24
MGP12MT-2500 12/10 mm Plenum White 50 lb. Cord 4 2,500 24
MGP12MT-5000 12/10 mm Plenum White 50 lb. Cord 4 5,000 36
MGR08JT-1000 8/6 mm Riser Orange 50 lb. Cord 2 1,000 24
MGR08JT-2500 8/6 mm Riser Orange 50 lb. Cord 2 2,500 24
MGR08JT-5000 8/6 mm Riser Orange 50 lb. Cord 2 5,000 36
MGR12JT-1000 12/10 mm Riser Orange 50 lb. Cord 4 1,000 24
MGR12JT-2500 12/10 mm Riser Orange 50 lb. Cord 4 2,500 24
MGR12JT-5000 12/10 mm Riser Orange 50 lb. Cord 4 5,000 36
*NOTE: Do not exceed the minimum bend radius during installation of the product.
OUTSIDE DIAMETER WALL INSIDE DIA. (MIN.) STD. WT.
CAT. NO. INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM # RIBS (LB./100 FT.)
MGP12RMT 0.472 +/- 0.004 12 +/- 0.1 0.047 +0/-0.004 1 +0/-0.1 0.354 8.9 26 4.92
MGP08RMT 0.315 +/- 0.004 8 +/- 0.1 0.040 +0/-0.004 1 +0/-0.1 0.212 5.4 16 2.68
Micro-Gard® Plenum Dimensions — Smooth O.D./Ribbed I.D.
OUTSIDE DIAMETER WALL INSIDE DIA. (MIN.) STD. WT.
CAT. NO. INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM # RIBS (LB./100 FT.)
MGR12RJT 0.472 +/- 0.004 12 +/- 0.1 0.047 +0/-0.004 1 +0/-0.1 0.354 8.9 26 2.86
MGR08RJT 0.315 +/- 0.004 8 +/- 0.1 0.040 +0/-0.004 1 +0/-0.1 0.212 5.4 16 1.55
Micro-Gard® Riser Dimensions — Smooth O.D./Ribbed I.D.
POSITION 1 POSITION 2 POSITION 3 POSITION 4 POSITION 5 POSITION 6
PRODUCT TYPE SIZE COLOR PULL LINE LENGTH